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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via Blue Jeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
July 14, 2022 1730 hours 

 
CALL TO ORDER 
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefits Vouchers: 22-02709 to 22-02729; ($693,792.75) 
AP Vouchers: 22-02730 to 22-02878; ($736,886.71) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
June 30, 2022 ($1,599,895.05) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes – June 23, 2022 
 
OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
 
 
 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 6/28  Yes 
Finance Elmore 6/23 7/25 No 
Ad Hoc Post-Retirement Medical Elmore    
Citizen’s Advisory TBD    
Sno911 Waugh 6/16 7/21 No 
Sno Isle Commissioners Fay 7/7 8/4 Yes 
Other     

3



                                                              
 

               

 
Page 2 of 2 

 
 

Action 
Fire Marshal ILA: Fire Services Investigation 
Service Awards Policy and RAB 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
 
Action 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting July 28, 2022, at 1730 - Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.30.110(1)(b): To discuss the purchase or lease of real estate. 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
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07/01/2022

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-02709 623.16AFLAC

22-02710 452,595.38DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS

22-02711 457.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION

22-02712 985.68FIREPAC

22-02713 1,415.80GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38

22-02714 53,019.31HRA VEBA TRUST

22-02715 8,739.00IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-02716 495.00IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-02717 788.00IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-02718 8,641.90IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-02719 3,887.02IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-02720 796.00IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-02721 500.00IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-02722 3,929.25IAFF LOCAL 2781

22-02723 653.50LOCAL IAFF 2781 PAC

22-02724 23,850.07MATRIX TRUST COMPANY

22-02725 18,994.38PAID FAMILY & MEDICAL LEAVE

22-02726 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL

22-02727 83,161.81VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO

22-02728 733.99WSCFF FASTPAC

22-02729 29,137.50WSCFF-EMP BENEFIT TRUST

693,792.75

693,792.75

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01034 - 07/14/2022 Board Meeting - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

318.26ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 22-027301503
18552858 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, Invoice 07/01/2022 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, 001-513-522-50-42-01 318.26

115.53ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 22-027311503
18564183 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 Invoice 07/03/2022 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 115.53

218.99ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 22-027321503
18555492 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31  Invoice 07/01/2022 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31  001-513-522-50-42-01 218.99

284.16ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 22-027330040
6560025651 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 06/23/2022 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 79.58
6560025658 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 06/23/2022 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-41-00 16.41
6560029100 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 06/30/2022 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 76.96
6560032774 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 07/07/2022 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 79.28
6560032780 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 07/07/2022 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-41-00 31.93

46.72AT&T MOBILITY LLC 22-027341523
287289300744X06162022 Test Modem Data Plan Invoice 06/08/2022 Test Modem Data Plan 001-513-522-10-42-00 46.72

1,333.36BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 22-027350058
1223863 Shop Parts Invoice 06/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 539.08
1223915 Shop Parts Invoice 06/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 136.98
1223946 Shop Parts Invoice 06/17/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 156.49
1223996 Shop Parts Invoice 06/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 456.57
1224163 Shop Parts Invoice 06/21/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 44.24

2,879.08BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC 22-027362152
1173 Janitorial Monthly Services - DSHS,Adm Invoice 07/01/2022 Janitorial Monthly Services - Admin Su 001-507-522-50-41-00 889.25

Janitorial Monthly Services - DSHS 300-507-522-50-41-00 1,989.83

46.00BLANCHARD ELECTRIC & FLEET S 22-027370062
314118.TK Shop Parts Invoice 06/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 46.00

4,000.00BRAD TALLEY 22-027380068
JUNE2022 EMS Servcs Contract: Medical Supervis Invoice 07/01/2022 EMS Servcs Contract: Medical Supervis 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00

395.99BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 22-027390073
33203 Shop Parts Invoice 05/26/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 38.29
33204 Shop Parts Invoice 05/26/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 160.47
33205 Shop Parts Invoice 05/26/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 197.23

9,728.90CASCADE MAILING 22-027402195
2324788-C Summer 2022 NewsleƩer PrinƟng Invoice 06/29/2022 Summer 2022 NewsleƩer PrinƟng 001-515-522-30-49-01 9,728.90
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1,800.59CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 22-027410096
LY 319187 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x8) Invoice 06/20/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x8) 001-509-522-20-45-00 442.99
RN06222184 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 06/30/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 234.19
RN06222185 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 06/30/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 173.86
RN06222186 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 06/30/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 167.14
RN06224377 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 06/30/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 410.95
SP 887467 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) Invoice 06/30/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x5) 001-509-522-20-45-00 80.29
WV 206411 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) Invoice 06/21/2022 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x6) 001-509-522-20-45-00 291.17

12.25CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC 22-027420099
748243 Shop Parts Invoice 06/09/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 12.25

35.14CITY OF MONROE 22-027430110
ST31IRR-JUNE22 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 Invoice 07/06/2022 Water (IrrigaƟon Meter) - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 35.14

656.93CITY OF MONROE 22-027440110
ST31-JUNE22 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 Invoice 07/06/2022 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-02 656.93

403.86CITY OF MONROE 22-027450110
ADMIN-JUNE22 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B Invoice 07/06/2022 Water, Stormwater & Sewer - Admin B 001-507-522-50-47-02 60.58

300-507-522-50-47-00 343.28

153.04CITY OF MONROE 22-027460110
ST32-JUNE22 Water & Stormwater - ST 32 Invoice 07/06/2022 Water & Stormwater - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-02 153.04

779.39CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 22-027470112
INV435056 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 Invoice 07/01/2022 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 779.39

5,029.20COGDILL NICHOLS REIN WARTELL 22-027480121
26100.36M16 AƩorney Services (Pereira) Invoice 06/30/2022 AƩorney Services (Pereira) 001-512-522-10-41-03 3,949.20
26100.39M3 Labor Union AƩorney Services Invoice 06/29/2022 Labor Union AƩorney Services 001-512-522-10-41-00 1,080.00

104.81COMCAST 22-027490126
ST83-JULAUG22 Internet Services - ST 83 Invoice 07/08/2022 Internet Services - ST 83 001-513-522-50-42-01 104.81

156.43COMCAST 22-027500126
ST71-JULAUG22 Internet Services - ST 71 Invoice 07/07/2022 Internet Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 156.43

156.73COMCAST 22-027510126
ST31-JULAUG22 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 06/27/2022 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 156.73

151.71COMCAST 22-027520126
ST73-JULAUG22 Internet Services - ST 73 Invoice 07/04/2022 Internet Services - ST 73  001-513-522-50-42-01 151.71

511.87COMCAST 22-027530126
ADMIN-JULAUG22 Internet/Phone/TV Services - Admin Bl Invoice 07/07/2022 Internet/Phone/TV Srvcs - Admin Bldg 001-513-522-50-42-01 511.87

151.95COMCAST 22-027540126
ST77-JULAUG22 Internet Services - ST 77 Invoice 06/26/2022 Internet Services - ST 77 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.95

151.97COMCAST 22-027550126
ST76-JULAUG22 Internet Services - ST 76 Invoice 06/27/2022 Internet Services - ST 76 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.97
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

151.71COMCAST 22-027560126
ST72-JULAUG22 Internet Services - ST 72 Invoice 06/27/2022 Internet Services - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.71

151.73COMCAST 22-027570126
ST32-JULAUG22 Internet Services - ST 32 Invoice 06/25/2022 Internet Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.73

5,946.90COMDATA INC. 22-027580127
20372970 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 07/01/2022 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 2,827.22

Apparatus Fuel - Shop 050-511-522-60-32-00 292.45
Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 2,827.23

2,232.00COURIERWEST 22-027590136
6909 Mail Courier Monthly Service (June) Invoice 06/01/2022 Mail Courier Monthly Service (June) 001-502-522-10-41-01 2,232.00

517.50CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 22-027600139
2930975 Water - ST 71 Invoice 06/30/2022 Water - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-02 517.50

290.83CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 22-027610139
2933193 Water - ST 74 Invoice 06/30/2022 Water - ST 74 001-507-522-50-47-02 290.83

695.17CROSS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 22-027620139
2933910 Water - ST 33 Invoice 06/30/2022 Water - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-02 695.17

14.18CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE 22-027631608
15-73418 Shop Parts Invoice 06/03/2020 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 14.18

110.23DIRECTV, LLC 22-027641600
050747001X220702 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 Invoice 07/02/2022 Cable/TV Services - ST 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 110.23

443.10DRIVELINES NW, INC. 22-027652108
393533 Shop Parts Invoice 06/15/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 443.10

73.07ELECTRONIC BUSINESS MACHINE 22-027661875
AR223563 Copier Machine Usage - Admin POD Invoice 06/30/2022 Copier Machine Usage - Admin POD 001-502-522-10-31-00 73.07

36.40EMERALD SERVICES, INC 22-027670178
89100993 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) Invoice 06/16/2022 Hazardous Materials Disposal (Shop) 050-511-522-60-41-03 36.40

635.00FIRSTWATCH 22-027680212
FW109222 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su Invoice 07/01/2022 FirstPass & FOAM Modules Monthly Su 001-509-522-20-49-02 635.00
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Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

3,338.41GALLS, LLC 22-027690226
021355228 Quarter Boots Invoice 06/08/2022 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 185.81
021355231 Quarter Boots Invoice 06/08/2022 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 176.74
021355233 Quarter Boots Invoice 06/08/2022 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 176.74
021375507 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 06/10/2022 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 122.74
021389208 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 06/13/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 109.23
021389216 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 06/13/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.75
021389239 Firefighter Pants (x2) Invoice 06/13/2022 Firefighter Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 286.91
021410277 Name Plate Invoice 06/14/2022 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 22.63
021411651 StaƟon Boots (Quick Release) Invoice 06/15/2022 StaƟon Boots (Quick Release) 001-504-522-20-31-07 143.94
021411711 Collar Brass - 2 Crossed Bugles Pin (Pai Invoice 06/15/2022 Collar Brass - 2 Crossed Bugles Pin (Pai 001-504-522-20-31-07 38.36
021411735 Quarter Boots Invoice 06/15/2022 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 177.07
021422485 Industrial Pants (x3) Invoice 06/16/2022 Industrial Pants (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 430.37
021432608 Class A Pants & Jackt Alteratns (Promo Invoice 06/17/2022 Class A Pants & Jackt Alteratns (Promo 001-504-522-20-31-07 367.64
021466927 Quarter Boots Invoice 06/22/2022 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 177.23
021466929 StaƟon Boots (Quick Release) Invoice 06/22/2022 StaƟon Boots (Quick Release) 001-504-522-20-31-07 142.64
021476596 Quarter Boots (Return/Refund) Credit Memo 06/22/2022 Quarter Boots (Return/Refund) 001-504-522-20-31-07 -176.74
021483009 Quarter Boots Invoice 06/23/2022 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 177.84
021500479 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 06/27/2022 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 138.88
021510820 Name Plate Invoice 06/27/2022 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 22.58
021512244 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 06/28/2022 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 110.75
021524306 Blank Embrdrble Patch (Drk Nvy)(x8),In Invoice 06/29/2022 Blank Embrdrble Patch (Drk Nvy)(x8),In 001-504-522-20-31-07 207.28
021524307 Blank Embroiderable Patch (Dark Navy Invoice 06/29/2022 Blank Embroiderable Patch (Dark Navy 001-504-522-20-31-07 66.28
021535748 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 06/30/2022 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 122.74

1,480.80GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 22-027701571
14918 Shop Parts Invoice 06/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 184.25
14979 Shop Parts Invoice 06/28/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,296.55

2,069.84GRAINGER 22-027710238
9351039079 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/20/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 275.88
9351130308 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/20/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 23.79
9351803235 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/21/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 85.16
9351882643 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/21/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 364.02
9351882650 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/21/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 596.36
9351882668 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/21/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 180.80
9352576855 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/21/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 116.56
9360580204 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/28/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 207.52
9361258669 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 06/29/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 10.76
9366401256 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 07/05/2022 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 208.99

80.70HARRIS FORD INC 22-027721651
31925 Shop Parts Invoice 06/16/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 80.70
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256.72HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 22-027730257
1-651635 Shop Parts Invoice 06/08/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 196.92
1-651637 Shop Parts Invoice 06/08/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 19.69
1-652193 Shop Parts Invoice 06/14/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 40.11

165.74HILL STREET CLEANERS 22-027740258
7815 Uniform AlteraƟons & Patch Replacem Invoice 06/01/2022 Uniform AlteraƟons & Patch Placemen 001-504-522-20-31-07 149.33

Uniform Patch Replacements (SRFR) 001-512-522-10-49-06 16.41

1,061.78HUGHES FIRE EQUIPMENT 22-027750260
578552 Shop Parts Invoice 06/13/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 925.07
579194 Shop Parts Invoice 06/29/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 136.71

907.82INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTE 22-027761872
1905701065555 Rechargeable Sealed Lead Acid BaƩ. (S Invoice 04/28/2022 Rechargeable Sealed Lead Acid BaƩ. (S 001-507-522-50-31-00 280.35
999706492 Shop Parts Invoice 06/08/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 238.13
999706499 Shop Parts Invoice 06/09/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 389.34

738.74IRON MOUNTAIN INC 22-027770276
202559358 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M Invoice 06/30/2022 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M 001-513-522-10-41-04 738.74

16,985.07ISOUTSOURCE 22-027780277
CW268344 IT Services  Invoice 06/30/2022 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 16,985.07

117.05KENNY'S TRUCK PARTS & REPAIR 22-027790312
63456 Shop Parts Invoice 05/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 39.67
63479 Shop Parts Credit Memo 05/23/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -39.67
64066 Shop Parts Invoice 06/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 117.05

964.47L.N. CURTIS & SONS 22-027800349
INV603686 Shop Parts Invoice 06/09/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 165.02
INV605540 Shop Parts Invoice 06/16/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 799.45

109.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB 22-027811954
51727 Monthly Gym Membership (July 2022) Invoice 06/29/2022 Monthly Gym Membership (July 2022) 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00

99.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 22-027821879
ST81-JULY22 Sewer - ST 81  (Account 6681.01) Invoice 07/01/2022 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 99.00

198.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 22-027831879
ST82-JULY22 Sewer - ST 82  (Account 3655.01) Invoice 07/01/2022 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 198.00

93.46LEMAY MOBILE SHREDDING 22-027841596
4753965S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - Ad Invoice 07/01/2022 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - Ad 001-502-522-10-41-01 46.73
4753966S185 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST Invoice 07/01/2022 OnSite Mobile Shredding Services - ST 001-502-522-10-41-01 46.73

125.00LIZ LOOMIS PUBLIC AFFAIRS 22-027850348
SRF-0722 Public Affairs Support/MarkeƟng Servic Invoice 07/07/2022 Public Affairs Support/MarkeƟng Servic 001-502-522-10-41-01 125.00

52.46NORTH COAST ELECTRIC COMPA 22-027860413
S011772268.001 Shop Parts Invoice 05/23/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 52.46
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25.75NORTH SOUND HOSE & FITTINGS 22-027870416
N044217 Shop Parts Invoice 06/28/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 25.75

161.65NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 22-027882011
ADMIN-JUNJUL22 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A Invoice 06/28/2022 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A 001-513-522-50-42-01 161.65

215.35NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 22-027892011
ST71-JUNJUL22 Fax & Alarm Services - ST 71 Invoice 06/14/2022 Fax & Alarm Services - ST 71 001-513-522-50-42-01 215.35

1,120.82NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 22-027902011
NB-JUNJUL22 Phone Services - ST 81, 82, 83, HQ Invoice 06/16/2022 Phone Services - ST 81, 82, 83, HQ 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,120.82

27.53NORTHWEST TROPHY & AWARDS 22-027912176
219064 ReƟrement Flag Display Case Plaque (P Invoice 06/27/2022 ReƟrement Flag Display Case Plaque (P 001-502-522-10-49-07 27.53

1,500.00NORWEST BUSINESS SERVICES, IN 22-027920426
22070702 Website Monthly Maintenance Fee (Ju Invoice 07/07/2022 Website Monthly Maintenance Fee (Ju 001-513-522-10-41-04 1,500.00

2,324.39OPERATIVE IQ 22-027930185
46006 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 07/01/2022 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Mainte 001-513-522-10-49-04 763.81

OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,450.68
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 109.90

820.50PROPERTY MAINTENANCE COM/ 22-027940308
M-953 073122.1 Property Management Monthly Servic Invoice 07/01/2022 Property Management Monthly Servic 001-507-522-50-41-00 123.08

300-507-522-50-41-00 697.42

114.85PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-027950483
ST72-MAYJUN22 Natural Gas - ST 72 Invoice 06/17/2022 Natural Gas - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-03 114.85

301.71PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-027960483
ST74-MARJUN22 Natural Gas - ST 74 (Corrected MAR-AP Invoice 06/21/2022 Natural Gas - ST 74 (Corrected MAR-AP 001-507-522-50-47-03 301.71

400.56PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-027970483
ST71-MAYJUN22 Natural Gas - ST 71 Invoice 06/15/2022 Natural Gas - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-03 400.56

136.00PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-027980483
ST77-MAYJUN22 Natural Gas - ST 77 Invoice 06/17/2022 Natural Gas - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-03 136.00

81.37PUGET SOUND ENERGY 22-027990483
ST76-MAYJUN22 Natural Gas - ST 76  Invoice 06/17/2022 Natural Gas - ST 76  001-507-522-50-47-03 81.37

2,517.72PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 22-028000484
24254213 Shop Parts Invoice 06/13/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,517.72

313.51REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 22-028010494
0197-002981847 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 06/30/2022 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 313.51

657.37REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 22-028020494
0197-002982510 Recycling - ST 31 Invoice 06/30/2022 Recycling - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 657.37

80.81REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 22-028030494
0197-002982903 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 06/30/2022 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 80.81
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256.89REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 22-028040494
0197-002982532 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 06/30/2022 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 38.53

300-507-522-50-47-00 218.36

107.77REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 22-028050494
0197-002982589 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 06/30/2022 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 107.77

4,338.75RICE FERGUS MILLER, INC. 22-028060499
2019118.00-018 Capital FaciliƟes Addtnl Planning - Adm Invoice 06/07/2022 Capital FaciliƟes Addtnl Planning - Adm 300-507-594-50-62-01 4,338.75

435.36RICOH USA, INC. 22-028070501
106276878 Copier Machine - Admin Bldg Invoice 06/21/2022 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg 001-512-591-22-70-00 254.54

Copier Machine Usage - Admin Bldg 001-502-522-10-31-00 180.82

396.66RICOH USA, INC. 22-028080501
106304448 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 Invoice 07/04/2022 Copier Machine Lease - ST 31 001-512-591-22-70-00 396.66

98.64RICOH USA, INC. 22-028090501
5064995058 Copier Machine Usage - ST 74/LogisƟcs Invoice 07/01/2022 Copier Machine Usage - ST 74/LogisƟcs 001-502-522-10-31-00 98.64

864.68ROMAINE ELECTRIC CORP 22-028101534
5-036621 Shop Parts Invoice 06/09/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 864.68

620.90ROSE CITY LABEL 22-028110513
156207 SRFR Firefighter Badge SƟckers (x10,00 Invoice 06/27/2022 SRFR Firefighter Badge SƟckers (x10,00 001-515-522-30-31-01 620.90

1,162.08SEA-WESTERN INC 22-028121921
INV17242 Structural Bunker Boots (x3) Invoice 06/30/2022 Structural Bunker Boots (x3) 303-504-522-20-35-04 1,162.08

174.88SECURE PACIFIC CORPORATION 22-028131896
337545 Fire Alarm Panel Service Call - ST 83 Invoice 06/16/2022 Fire Alarm Panel Service Call - ST 83 001-507-522-50-48-00 174.88

6,278.41SEQUOYAH NETWORK SERVICES 22-028140536
7026187 Door Svc Call/Repr (ADA/Auto Operatr Invoice 05/15/2022 Door Svc Call/Repr (ADA/Auto Operatr 001-507-522-50-48-00 749.39
7026192 Relocate Network Equip/Cabling/Locut Invoice 05/15/2022 Relocate Network Equip/Cabling/Locut 001-513-522-20-48-03 5,529.02

20,475.44SIGNCO 22-028152148
135597 Pedestal Sign Permit Review/Fee (#221 Invoice 06/27/2022 Pedestal Sign Permit Review/Fee (#221 001-512-522-10-49-06 666.92
135602 EMC Sign (Less 10% Deposit) & Sign Ins Invoice 07/05/2022 EMC Sign (Less 10% Deposit) & Sign Ins 001-512-522-10-49-06 19,808.52

176.80SILVER LAKE WATER 22-028160544
ST77FM-JUN22 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 Invoice 06/30/2022 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 176.80

124.90SILVER LAKE WATER 22-028170544
ST77-JUN22 Water & Sewer - ST 77 Invoice 06/30/2022 Water & Sewer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 124.90

176.80SILVER LAKE WATER 22-028180544
ST76FM-JUN22 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 76 Invoice 06/30/2022 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-02 176.80

854.47SILVER LAKE WATER 22-028190544
ST76-JUN22 Water & Sewer - ST 76 Invoice 06/30/2022 Water & Sewer - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-02 854.47

202.98SMARSH INC 22-028200550
INV00715992 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S Invoice 06/30/2022 Electronic CommunicaƟons Archiving S 001-513-522-10-41-04 202.98
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98,428.33SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 22-028211547
4845 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen Invoice 07/01/2022 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen 001-504-528-00-41-00 18,755.14

001-509-528-00-41-00 75,020.57
4852 Monthly EPCR Invoice 07/01/2022 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,264.94
4879 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) Invoice 07/01/2022 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) 303-504-591-22-70-00 1,362.52

303-509-591-22-70-00 2,025.16

5,200.00SNOHOMISH COUNTY FIRE DISTR 22-028220520
22.13 RLB Facility/Drill Tower Site Rental (PumInvoice 06/08/2022 RLB Facility/Drill Tower Site Rental (Pum001-506-522-45-45-00 5,200.00

1,558.51SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-028230565
105820791 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 06/20/2022 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 233.78

300-507-522-50-47-00 1,324.73

17.98SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-028240565
135525947 Electricity - ST 82 Storage Invoice 06/15/2022 Electricity - ST 82 Storage 001-507-522-50-47-01 17.98

1,117.99SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-028250565
132221723 Electricity & Water - ST 82 Invoice 06/17/2022 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 852.75

Water - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 265.24

223.06SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-028260565
128912200 Electricity - ST 73 Invoice 06/16/2022 Electricity - ST 73  001-507-522-50-47-01 223.06

143.54SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-028270565
132221815 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 06/20/2022 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 143.54

659.33SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-028280565
122320530 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 06/23/2022 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 659.33

1,612.14SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-028290565
164783535 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 06/21/2022 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,612.14

438.59SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-028300565
119006924 Electricity - ST 72 Invoice 06/15/2022 Electricity - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-01 438.59

557.48SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-028310565
109114192 Electricity & Water - ST 81 Invoice 06/16/2022 Electricity - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-01 423.51

Water - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 133.97

263.73SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-028320565
151969043 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 06/23/2022 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 263.73

975.21SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-028330565
109120197 Electricity - ST 71 Invoice 06/28/2022 Electricity - ST 71  001-507-522-50-47-01 975.21

429.63SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 22-028340565
138733099 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 06/29/2022 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 429.63
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2,331.18SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 22-028351536
EXCISETAX-JUNE22 Sales & Use Tax - June 2022 Invoice 06/30/2022 Sales & Use Tax - June 2022 001-504-522-20-35-00 33.48

Sales & Use Tax - June 2022 001-506-522-45-34-00 114.46
Sales & Use Tax - June 2022 001-506-522-45-35-00 242.69
Sales & Use Tax - June 2022 001-506-522-45-49-23 234.08
Sales & Use Tax - June 2022 001-509-522-30-31-02 39.13
Sales & Use Tax - June 2022 001-513-522-20-48-03 640.24
Sales & Use Tax - June 2022 001-514-522-20-31-09 -5.08
Sales & Use Tax - June 2022 001-514-522-20-35-03 771.38
Sales & Use Tax - June 2022 001-515-522-30-31-01 41.03
Sales & Use Tax - June 2022 050-511-522-60-31-01 10.09
Sales & Use Tax - June 2022 050-511-522-60-34-01 204.36
Sales & Use Tax - June 2022 050-511-522-60-48-01 2.31
Sales & Use Tax - June 2022 (Address S 001-505-522-30-31-00 3.01

1,073.28SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 22-028361536
0-059-226-963 DOL Driving Record Request (x19) Invoice 06/16/2022 DOL Driving Record Request (x19) 001-503-522-10-49-06 247.00
0-059-227-793 DOL Driving Record Request (x2) Invoice 06/16/2022 DOL Driving Record Request (x2) 001-503-522-10-49-06 26.00
6383 EMS Transport Refund Invoice 06/21/2022 EMS Transport Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 330.00
6384 EMS Transport Refund Invoice 06/21/2022 EMS Transport Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 290.00
6385 EMS Transport Refund Invoice 06/21/2022 EMS Transport Refund 001-509-589-26-49-00 110.28
6386 Dept of Revenue: Business License Ren Invoice 06/30/2022 Dept of Revenue: Business License Ren 001-502-522-10-49-01 70.00

3,465.00SNURE LAW OFFICE, PSC 22-028370567
JUNE2022 Monthly AƩorney Services (June) Invoice 07/01/2022 Monthly AƩorney Services (June) 001-512-522-10-41-03 3,465.00

3,451.06SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 22-028380572
133642 Shop Parts Invoice 06/10/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,223.13
133643 Shop Parts Invoice 06/08/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 140.63
133739 Shop Parts Invoice 06/15/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 28.26
133750 Shop Parts Invoice 06/15/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 4.70
133835 Shop Parts Invoice 06/22/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 69.41
133840 Shop Parts Invoice 06/22/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 50.56
133863 Shop Parts Invoice 06/23/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 271.24
133998 Shop Parts Invoice 07/01/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 45.68
CM133642 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -382.55

416.55SPRAGUE PEST SOLUTIONS 22-028392057
4833139 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann Invoice 06/20/2022 Pest Control Perimeter Services (Triann 001-507-522-50-41-00 110.50
4840802 Service Call (Wall Voids InspecƟon) - ST Invoice 06/02/2022 Service Call (Wall Voids InspecƟon) - ST 001-507-522-50-41-00 191.28
4840820 Servc Call (Odor Absorbng Bags/Dead R Invoice 06/02/2022 Servc Call (Odor Absorbng Bags/Dead R 001-507-522-50-41-00 45.91
4864544 Servc Call (Odor Absorbng Bags/Dead R Invoice 06/24/2022 Servc Call (Odor Absorbng Bags/Dead R 001-507-522-50-41-00 68.86
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371.29STAPLES CREDIT PLAN 22-028401933
3083633791 Wide Format Paper Roll (GIS Supplies) Invoice 06/03/2022 Wide Format Paper Roll (GIS Supplies) 001-505-522-30-31-02 173.94
3083686931 Card Stock Paper (110lb) (250pk) (x8) Invoice 06/03/2022 Card Stock Paper (110lb) (250pk) (x8) 001-502-522-10-31-00 178.44
3083698631 Scissors (2pk) Invoice 06/03/2022 Scissors (2pk) 001-502-522-10-35-00 18.91

2,331.18STATE OF WA DEPARTMENT OF R 22-028410580
EXCISETAX-JUNE22 Sales & Use Tax - June 2022 (600-355-3 Invoice 06/30/2022 Sales & Use Tax - June 2022 (600-355-3 630-512-589-00-00-00 2,331.18

185.03STERICYCLE, INC. 22-028422184
3006079994 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal Invoice 06/30/2022 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal 001-509-522-20-41-06 185.03

54.55SUBURBAN PROPANE, L.P. 22-028431934
ST83-MAY22 Propane Tank Rental Removal/Close O Invoice 05/24/2022 Propane Tank Rental Removal/Close O 001-507-522-50-41-00 54.55

35.00SUMMIT LAW GROUP, PLLC 22-028441981
137637 AƩorney/Legal Services (Payroll Issue: Invoice 06/23/2022 AƩorney/Legal Services (Payroll Issue: 001-512-522-10-41-03 35.00

1,736.53TARGET SOLUTIONS LEARNING L 22-028452073
INV49920 CrewSense Pro Support Plan (Monthly) Invoice 07/01/2022 CrewSense Pro Support Plan (Monthly) 001-513-522-10-49-04 99.99
INV49931 CrewSense Pro Monthly Subscrptn & P Invoice 07/01/2022 CrewSense Pro Monthly Subscrptn & P 001-513-522-10-49-04 1,228.09
INV49936 CrewSense Pro Monthly SubscripƟon ( Invoice 07/01/2022 CrewSense Pro Monthly SubscripƟon ( 001-513-522-10-49-04 408.45

2,680.67TELEFLEX, LLC 22-028461645
9505621944 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/16/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 1,340.33
9505634092 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/20/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 670.17
9505634094 Medical Supplies Invoice 06/20/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 670.17

516.55TOWN & COUNTRY TRACTOR INC 22-028470603
179742 Chain Saw Maintenance/Repair Parts Invoice 03/08/2022 Chain Saw Maintenance/Repair Parts 001-504-522-20-48-02 476.99
183611 Shop Parts Invoice 07/01/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 39.56

425,314.67TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 22-028480610
A10443 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -139.42
A10453 Shop Parts Invoice 01/10/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 185.81
A10958 Shop Parts Invoice 03/02/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,067.81
A11598 Shop Parts Invoice 05/16/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 356.04
A11605 Shop Parts Credit Memo 05/16/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -356.04
A11655 Shop Parts Invoice 05/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 443.01
A11658 Shop Parts Invoice 05/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,538.06
A11680 Shop Parts Invoice 05/26/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 546.21
A11726 Shop Parts Invoice 06/01/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,267.92
A11737 Shop Parts Credit Memo 06/02/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -1,068.79
A11796 Shop Parts Invoice 06/09/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 178.27
A11903 Shop Parts Invoice 06/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,086.89
A11904 Shop Parts Invoice 06/27/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,086.89
A11923 Shop Parts Invoice 06/28/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 191.51
E00080 Spartan Pumper Engine Truck Pre-Paym Invoice 06/03/2022 Spartan Pumper Engine Truck Pre-Paym 301-504-594-22-64-02 418,930.50

18



Docket of Claims Register APPKT01034 - 07/14/2022 Board Meeting - KP

7/12/2022 5:26:24 PM Page 11 of 12

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

47.62UNITED PARCEL SERVICE 22-028490622
000042W7X8262 Freight/Shipping Charge (3 Dry Suit Re Invoice 06/25/2022 Freight/Shipping Charge (3 Dry Suit Re 001-514-522-20-48-13 47.62

18,433.67US TRANSMISSIONS INC. 22-028502146
42249 Shop Parts Invoice 06/07/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 267.17
42338 Shop Parts Invoice 06/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9,083.25
42339 Shop Parts Invoice 06/20/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9,083.25

448.95VERATHON MEDICAL 22-028510631
80504301 Medical Supplies Invoice 07/01/2022 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 448.95

2,825.36VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 22-028520633
9908887792 District Cell Phones Invoice 06/15/2022 District Cell Phones - Fire 001-513-522-10-42-00 2,657.00

District Cell Phones - Shop 050-511-522-60-42-00 168.36

40.01VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 22-028530633
9909884329 District Mifi Plan (Lundquist) Invoice 06/28/2022 District Mifi Plan (Lundquist) 001-513-522-10-42-00 40.01

4,231.69VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 22-028540633
9908887791 District Mifi Plans Invoice 06/15/2022 District Mifi Plans 001-513-522-10-42-00 4,231.69

18.21VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 22-028550633
9909671708 Crew/Apparatus Cell Phones Invoice 06/25/2022 Crew/Apparatus Cell Phones 001-513-522-10-42-00 18.21

3,040.00WASHINGTON FIRE CHIEFS 22-028560646
758 2022 WFC Admin Support Conference Invoice 06/27/2022 2022 WFC Admin Support Conference 001-503-522-45-49-02 3,040.00

457.43WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-028570648
1085615-2677-4 Recycling - ST 71 Invoice 07/01/2022 Recycling - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 457.43

117.65WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-028580648
1085275-2677-7 Refuse - ST 76 Invoice 07/01/2022 Refuse - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.65

182.33WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-028590648
1085616-2677-2 Recycling - ST 72 Invoice 07/01/2022 Recycling - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 182.33

157.37WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-028600648
0925436-4968-2 Recycling - ST 81 Invoice 07/01/2022 Recycling - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 157.37

117.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-028610648
1085197-2677-3 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 07/01/2022 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 117.54

264.56WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-028620648
1085412-2677-6 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 Invoice 07/01/2022 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 264.56

375.54WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-028630648
1087082-2677-5 Recycling - ST 33 Invoice 07/01/2022 Recycling - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 375.54

233.26WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-028640648
1086052-2677-9 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 07/01/2022 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 233.26

187.07WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-028650648
1085198-2677-1 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 07/01/2022 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 187.07
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207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-028660648
1087081-2677-7 Refuse - ST 33 Invoice 07/01/2022 Refuse - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 207.41

459.22WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-028670648
1085703-2677-8 Recycling - Admin Bldg Invoice 07/01/2022 Recycling - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 68.88

300-507-522-50-47-00 390.34

326.68WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-028680648
0925211-4968-9 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 Invoice 07/01/2022 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-04 326.68

211.68WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-028690648
9272276-4968-2 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 07/01/2022 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 211.68

167.29WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-028700648
0925437-4968-0 Refuse - ST 81 Invoice 07/01/2022 Refuse - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 167.29

258.80WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-028710648
1085617-2677-0 Recycling - ST 76 Invoice 07/01/2022 Recycling - ST 76 001-507-522-50-47-04 258.80

151.27WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 22-028720648
1085339-2677-1 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74 Invoice 07/01/2022 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74 001-507-522-50-47-04 151.27

147.76WAVE BUSINESS 22-028730651
032004901-0009582 Internet & Cable/TV Services - ST 74 Invoice 07/01/2022 Internet & Cable/TV Services - ST 74 001-513-522-50-42-01 147.76

1,025.54WAVE BUSINESS 22-028740651
103946501-0009582 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 81, 82 Invoice 07/01/2022 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 81, 82 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,025.54

1,164.83WAVE BUSINESS 22-028750651
103131101-0009582 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 31, 33 Invoice 07/01/2022 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 31, 33 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,164.83

470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES E 22-028760657
280487 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Invoice 06/30/2022 Employee Assistance Program Monthly 001-510-522-20-20-15 470.90

28,175.30WEX BANK 22-028772129
81855698 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 06/30/2022 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 13,944.64

Apparatus Fuel - Shop 050-511-522-60-32-00 94.87
Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 13,944.64
Apparatus Fuel (Shop Parts) 001-504-522-20-32-00 191.15

42.67WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPAN 22-028780665
138789 Shop Parts Invoice 06/24/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 42.67

736,886.71Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 149
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07/12/2022

Fund: Shop - Expense #050

Snohomish County Fire District #7
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 5

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

22-02730 318.26ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
22-02731 115.53ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
22-02732 218.99ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
22-02733 284.16ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
22-02734 46.72AT&T MOBILITY LLC
22-02735 1,333.36BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
22-02736 2,879.08BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC
22-02737 46.00BLANCHARD ELECTRIC & FLEET SUPPLY
22-02738 4,000.00BRAD TALLEY
22-02739 395.99BRAUN NORTHWEST INC
22-02740 9,728.90CASCADE MAILING
22-02741 1,800.59CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
22-02742 12.25CHAMPION BOLT & SUPPLY INC
22-02743 35.14CITY OF MONROE
22-02744 656.93CITY OF MONROE
22-02745 403.86CITY OF MONROE
22-02746 153.04CITY OF MONROE
22-02747 779.39CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS
22-02748 5,029.20COGDILL NICHOLS REIN WARTELLE ANDREWS
22-02749 104.81COMCAST
22-02750 156.43COMCAST
22-02751 156.73COMCAST
22-02752 151.71COMCAST
22-02753 511.87COMCAST
22-02754 151.95COMCAST
22-02755 151.97COMCAST
22-02756 151.71COMCAST